BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating The Chef's Table on the occasion of its 5th anniversary celebration.

WHEREAS,

THE CHEF'S TABLE

celebrated its 5th anniversary on April 27, 2019 at 500 S. 3rd St.; and

WHEREAS, The Chef's Table, an intimate dining restaurant in Milwaukee, opened its doors to the public in 2014; and

WHEREAS, Led by Executive Chef David Magnasco, The Chef's Table offers its guests a private dining experience in a single-room restaurant that is located in a renovated 100-year old brick building at 500 S. 3rd St., a building where his wife and daughter also call home on the second floor; and

WHEREAS, Chef David Magnasco attended Waukesha County Technical College, receiving an Associate Of Applied Science Degree in Culinary Management before venturing to Italy and graduating from the Italian Culinary Institute of Costigliole D'Asti's Master's Program in Piedmonte, attaining experience that led him to his success as an exceptional chef; and

WHEREAS, Chef David Magnasco's passion at The Chef's Table over the last five years has stemmed from his desire to create superb cuisine with a focus on quality local ingredients, working closely with small local vendors and seasonal farmer's markets to create menu items and dishes that are intentionally fused with nutritional meaning as well as aesthetic beauty and taste; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates The Chef's Table on its 5th anniversary, extends its sincere appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes for it continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to The Chef's Table.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 7, 2019.